Fee Schedule Effective 9.1.2022			
<u>Space</u>	Group II - Residents & Non-Profit Use	Group III - Private Organizations & Other Non-Profits Use	Notes (all per hour unless stated otherwise)
Classroom	\$20.00	\$50.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Music Room/Forum/Library/Lobby	\$40.00	\$90.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Multipurpose Room/Lecture Hall/Conf Room	\$40.00	\$90.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Auditorium			
Auditorium HS	\$50.00	\$100.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Auditorium MS (Sanborn) & Elementary	\$60.00	\$75.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
<u>Gymnasium</u>			
Gymnasium- High School - smaller gym	\$50.00	\$75.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Gymnasium- High School	\$50.00	\$100.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Gymnasium- MS	\$25.00	\$50.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Gymnasium- Elementary	\$25.00	\$50.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Cafeteria w/o Kitchen (Special Permit Required)			
Cafeteria HS	\$50.00	\$100.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Cafeteria MS	\$40.00	\$80.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Cafeteria Elementary	\$40.00	\$80.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Kitchen (requires Food Service Personnel)	\$60.00	\$100.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
<u>Personnel</u>			
Custodial Fee- Weekdays	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Custodial Fee- Saturdays and Sundays	\$70.00	\$70.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
AV Tech	\$50.00	\$100.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
Food Service Worker	Variable	Variable	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
<u>Field Use Fees</u>			
Memorial Turf Field	\$100.00	\$200.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum
High School Tennis Court	\$25.00	\$50.00	
Grass Field	\$50.00	\$75.00	
MISC.			
Piano Fee Flat Rate	\$25 per use	\$25 per use	
Piano Post-Use Piano Tuning Fee	\$75 per use	\$75 per use	
Volleyball Equipment Rental	\$15 per use	\$15 per use	
Parking Lot (over 100 spaces reserved)	\$25.00	\$50.00	Saturday and Sunday 3 hour minimum

Group I: In-district (no charge)

Group II: Residents recreational and non-profit use.

Group III: Private organizations and other non-profits.

Cancellations must be made 48 hours in advance, if less than 48 hours, the cancellation fee is the lesser of \$180 or the fee of the total estimated cost. Facility use rates do not include Custodial and Food Services Personnel Costs. Kitchen rental requires both kitchen use and Food Service Personnel.